STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY BEFORE AND IMMEDIATELY AFTER COMPLETION OF
THE NON-PUBLIC ISSUANCE OF A SHARES

(10)Place of listing

The Company will apply for the listing of the shares under this issuance on Shanghai Stock Exchange.

2.SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY BEFORE AND IMMEDIATELY AFTER
COMPLETION OF THE NON-PUBLIC ISSUANCE OF A SHARES

For illustrative purposes only and to the best knowledge of the Company, assuming (i) a total of 800,000,000 A
Shares will be issued under the non-public issuance; and (ii) no connected person (as defined in the Hong Kong
Listing Rules) of the Company will subscribe for the A Shares nor will any subscriber of the A Shares become a
connected person (as defined in the Hong Kong Listing Rules) of the Company upon the completion of the non-public
issuance of A Shares, the table below sets out the impact on the Company’s share capital structure:

Share capital As at the Latest Practicable Date Immediately after the completion of the
non-public issuance of A Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of share
capital

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of share
capital

Non-public Shareholders
A Shares
– China Huaneng Group Co., Ltd.
(“Huaneng Group”) 1,555,124,549 10.23% 1,555,124,549 9.72%

– Huaneng International Power
Development Corporation
(“HIPDC”)(1)

5,066,662,118 33.33% 5,066,662,118 31.67%

– China Huaneng Finance
Corporation Limited (“Huaneng
Finance”)(2)

74,139,853 0.49% 74,139,853 0.46%

H Shares
– China Hua Neng Group Hong
Kong Limited (“Huaneng HK”)(3) 472,000,000 3.11% 472,000,000 2.95%

Sub-total 7,167,926,520 47.16% 7,167,926,520 44.80%
Public Shareholders
A Shares 3,804,073,480 25.03% 4,604,073,480 28.77%
H Shares 4,228,383,440 27.81% 4,228,383,440 26.43%
Sub-total 8,032,456,920 52.84% 8,832,456,920 55.20%
Total 15,200,383,440 100% 16,000,383,440 100%

- 16 -

Edgar Filing: HUANENG POWER INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 6-K

27

Edgar Filing: HUANENG POWER INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 6-K

28

APPENDIX
I

KEY TERMS OF THE NON-PUBLIC ISSUANCE OF A SHARES AND SHAREHOLDING
STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY BEFORE AND IMMEDIATELY AFTER COMPLETION OF
THE NON-PUBLIC ISSUANCE OF A SHARES

Notes:

(1)Huaneng Group holds a 75% direct interest in HIPDC. Huaneng Group also holds a 100% interest in Pro-Power
Investment Co., Ltd. through Huaneng HK, and Shanghua Investment Co., Ltd holds 25% interest in HIPDC.

(2)Huaneng Finance is a controlling subsidiary of Huaneng Group.